DataSheet U .com4
4800T - Thin Film Medium Body Gull Wing
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Isolated Resistors (1 Circuit)
Available in 14, 16, 18, and 20 Pin

Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
How To Order
48 16 T - 2 - 2222 F A B __
Model
(48 = SOM Medium
Body Gull
Wing)
Number of Pins
Physical Config.
•T = Thin Film
Electrical Configuration
•2 = Bussed
•1 = Isolated
Resistance Code
•First 3 digits are significant
•Fourth digit represents the
number of zeros to follow.
Absolute Tolerance Code
•B = ±0.1%       •F = ±1%
•D = ±0.5%
Temperature Coefficient Code
•A = ±100ppm/°C  •C = ±25ppm/°C
•B = ±50ppm/°C
Ratio Tolerance (Optional)
•A = ±0.05% to R1 •D = ±0.5% to R1
•B = ±0.1% to R1
Terminations
• L = Tin-plated (lead free)
• Blank = Tin/Lead-plated
Consult factory for other available options.
Package Power Temp. Derating Curve Product Dimensions
Features
■ Lead free versions available (see How to
Order “Termination” option)
■ RoHS compliant (lead free version)*
■ Increased lead density
■ Custom circuits available per factory
REV. 01/05
For information on thin film applications,
download Bourns’ Thin Film Application
Note.LE
AD FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS ARE
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT